

**Dille Road, E204th Street, Roseland Avenue Sewers Waterline  
City of Euclid, Bid Opening Date: March 30, 2009**

Ref No.	Item No.	Base Bid Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Fabrzi Trucking		M. DiGioia Co.		Trax Construction		Mr. Excavator		Terrace Construction		Longo Construction	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	202E34900	PIPE REMOVED	100.00	FOOT	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$35.50	\$3,550.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
2	202E58000	MANHOLE REMOVED	1.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$556.00	\$556.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.50	\$400.50	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3	603e01638	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER, VCP, AS PER PLAN	1,445.00	FOOT	\$71.00	\$102,595.00	\$63.50	\$91,757.50	\$40.00	\$57,800.00	\$63.80	\$92,191.00	\$60.00	\$86,700.00	\$101.63	\$146,855.35
4	603e01680	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER TEST TEE/CLEAN-OUT AND RISER, AS PER PLAN	85.00	EACH	\$175.00	\$14,875.00	\$289.00	\$24,565.00	\$800.00	\$68,000.00	\$471.10	\$40,043.50	\$154.00	\$13,090.00	\$200.00	\$17,000.00
5	603e02710	8 INCH SANITARY SEWER, VCP, AS PER PLAN	20.00	FOOT	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$103.00	\$2,060.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$71.90	\$1,438.00	\$123.00	\$2,460.00	\$132.00	\$2,640.00
6	603e03910	10 INCH SANITARY SEWER, VCP, AS PER PLAN	2,590.00	FOOT	\$108.00	\$279,720.00	\$84.00	\$217,560.00	\$84.00	\$217,560.00	\$67.10	\$173,789.00	\$97.50	\$252,525.00	\$113.52	\$294,016.80
7	604e32508	BULKHEAD SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$704.70	\$704.70	\$53.00	\$53.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	604e32650	TYPE "A" SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	14.00	EACH	\$4,085.00	\$57,190.00	\$4,438.00	\$62,132.00	\$2,200.00	\$30,800.00	\$3,418.50	\$47,859.00	\$2,933.50	\$41,069.00	\$2,875.00	\$40,250.00
9	603e01730	6 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	270.00	FOOT	\$65.00	\$17,550.00	\$67.00	\$18,090.00	\$40.00	\$10,800.00	\$26.50	\$7,155.00	\$66.50	\$17,955.00	\$111.97	\$30,231.90
10	603e01781	6 INCH STORM SEWER TEST TEE/CLEAN OUT, TRAP, AND RISER, AS PER PLAN	37.00	EACH	\$175.00	\$6,475.00	\$447.00	\$16,539.00	\$900.00	\$33,300.00	\$821.80	\$30,406.60	\$143.50	\$5,309.50	\$220.00	\$8,140.00
11	603e05245	12 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	183.00	FOOT	\$136.00	\$24,888.00	\$98.00	\$17,934.00	\$90.00	\$16,470.00	\$64.90	\$11,876.70	\$134.00	\$24,522.00	\$180.56	\$33,042.48
12	603e06705	15 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	625.00	FOOT	\$125.00	\$78,125.00	\$74.00	\$46,250.00	\$65.00	\$40,625.00	\$60.90	\$38,062.50	\$95.50	\$59,687.50	\$165.57	\$103,481.25
13	603e08350	18 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	130.00	FOOT	\$155.00	\$20,150.00	\$142.00	\$18,460.00	\$71.00	\$9,230.00	\$89.40	\$11,622.00	\$172.00	\$22,360.00	\$175.85	\$22,860.50
14	603e98144	12 INCH CONDUIT POINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	2.00	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,318.00	\$2,636.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,246.70	\$6,493.40	\$2,797.00	\$5,594.00	\$1,558.00	\$3,116.00
15	603e98146	18 INCH CONDUIT POINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	4.00	EACH	\$2,550.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,971.00	\$7,884.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,746.40	\$14,985.60	\$2,737.50	\$10,950.00	\$1,738.00	\$6,952.00
16	604e08610	CATCH BASIN WITH SUMP & TRAP, AS PER PLAN	8.00	EACH	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$5,293.00	\$42,344.00	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00	\$3,726.70	\$29,813.60	\$4,106.50	\$32,852.00	\$5,200.00	\$41,600.00
17	604e09508	BULKHEAD CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	3.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,164.20	\$3,492.60	\$127.00	\$381.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
18	604e32506	BULKHEAD STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	9.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$340.00	\$3,060.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,164.20	\$10,477.80	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
19	604e32750	TYPE "A" STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	7.00	EACH	\$4,285.00	\$29,995.00	\$4,598.00	\$32,186.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,872.90	\$27,110.30	\$3,702.50	\$25,917.50	\$3,044.00	\$21,308.00
20	604e35620	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,662.00	\$1,662.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,192.30	\$2,192.30	\$262.00	\$262.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21	604e35625	CONNECTION TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$5,256.00	\$5,256.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,236.60	\$1,236.60	\$233.00	\$233.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
22	604e35636	CONNECTION TO EXISTING PIPE, AS PER PLAN	6.00	EACH	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$751.00	\$4,506.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,555.20	\$9,331.20	\$446.00	\$2,676.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
23	603e02915	10 INCH X 6 INCH WYE OR TEE, AS PER PLAN	85.00	EACH	\$155.00	\$13,175.00	\$216.00	\$18,360.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00	\$344.40	\$29,274.00	\$231.00	\$19,635.00	\$150.00	\$12,750.00
24	603e02920	12 INCH X 6 INCH WYE OR TEE, AS PER PLAN	8.00	EACH	\$190.00	\$1,520.00	\$258.00	\$2,064.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$377.50	\$3,020.00	\$267.00	\$2,136.00	\$185.00	\$1,480.00
25	603e02925	15 INCH X 6 INCH WYE OR TEE, AS PER PLAN	18.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$409.00	\$7,362.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$538.90	\$9,700.20	\$444.50	\$8,001.00	\$385.00	\$6,930.00
26	603e02928	15 INCH X 12 INCH WYE OR TEE, AS PER PLAN	2.00	EACH	\$415.00	\$830.00	\$443.00	\$886.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$613.10	\$1,226.20	\$625.50	\$1,251.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
27	603e02930	18 INCH X 6 INCH WYE OR TEE, AS PER PLAN	3.00	EACH	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$535.00	\$1,605.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$583.00	\$1,749.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
28	603e96606	6 INCH CONDUIT, BORED OR JACKED WITHOUT CASING, AS PER PLAN	2,155.00	FOOT	\$69.00	\$148,695.00	\$115.00	\$247,825.00	\$50.00	\$107,750.00	\$77.20	\$166,366.00	\$128.50	\$276,917.50	\$122.96	\$264,978.80
29	603e96710	10 INCH CONDUIT, DIRECTIONALLY BORED WITHOUT CASING, AS PER PLAN	46.00	FOOT	\$182.00	\$8,372.00	\$194.00	\$8,924.00	\$135.00	\$6,210.00	\$176.20	\$8,105.20	\$202.00	\$9,292.00	\$195.00	\$8,970.00

**Dille Road, E204th Street, Roseland Avenue Sewers Waterline  
City of Euclid, Bid Opening Date: March 30, 2009**

30	603e96712	12 INCH CONDUIT, DIRECTIONALLY BORED WITHOUT CASING, AS PER PLAN	225.00	FOOT	\$185.00	\$41,625.00	\$152.00	\$34,200.00	\$145.00	\$32,625.00	\$145.00	\$32,625.00	\$308.00	\$69,300.00	\$221.47	\$49,830.75
31	603e96501	8 INCH - 15 INCH CONDUIT INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, INCLUDING LIGHT CLEANING, AS PER PLAN	3,440.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$3,440.00	\$1.00	\$3,440.00	\$1.00	\$3,440.00	\$1.00	\$3,440.00	\$1.50	\$5,160.00	\$1.75	\$6,020.00
32	603e96502	18 INCH - 24 INCH CONDUIT INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, INCLUDING LIGHT CLEANING, AS PER PLAN	130.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$1.50	\$195.00	\$2.00	\$260.00
33	603e96540	LATERAL ROOT CUTTING, AS PER PLAN	122.00	EACH	\$10.00	\$1,220.00	\$22.00	\$2,684.00	\$100.00	\$12,200.00	\$104.00	\$12,688.00	\$196.00	\$23,912.00	\$20.00	\$2,440.00
34	603e96493	LATERAL INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, FROM MAINLINE, AS PER PLAN	122.00	EACH	\$75.00	\$9,150.00	\$75.00	\$9,150.00	\$75.00	\$9,150.00	\$78.00	\$9,516.00	\$196.00	\$23,912.00	\$280.00	\$34,160.00
35	603e96495	LATERAL DYE TESTING	122.00	EACH	\$25.00	\$3,050.00	\$36.00	\$4,392.00	\$165.00	\$20,130.00	\$130.00	\$15,860.00	\$48.00	\$5,856.00	\$20.00	\$2,440.00
36	638e00010	ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,975.00	\$3,975.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,886.00	\$1,886.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
37	638e13008	8 INCH SPOOL PIECE INSTALLED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,317.00	\$6,317.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,376.60	\$1,376.60	\$1,751.00	\$1,751.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
38	638e13010	10 INCH SPOOL PIECE INSTALLED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,603.00	\$6,603.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,548.60	\$1,548.60	\$1,897.50	\$1,897.50	\$3,056.00	\$3,056.00
39	638e04910	1 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (LONG), AS PER PLAN	24.00	EACH	\$1,180.00	\$28,320.00	\$976.00	\$23,424.00	\$950.00	\$22,800.00	\$2,333.20	\$55,996.80	\$1,108.00	\$26,592.00	\$1,652.00	\$39,648.00
40	638e04911	1 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (SHORT), AS PER PLAN	24.00	EACH	\$815.00	\$19,560.00	\$323.00	\$7,752.00	\$800.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,103.20	\$26,476.80	\$1,011.00	\$24,264.00	\$942.00	\$22,608.00
41	638E09400	8 INCH X 8 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	1.00	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,188.00	\$1,188.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,723.90	\$3,723.90	\$3,172.00	\$3,172.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
42	638E09510	10 INCH X 8 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	1.00	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,303.00	\$1,303.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,689.00	\$3,689.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
43	638e10220	6 INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, INCLUDING 6 INCH VALVE AND VALVE BOX, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	4.00	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,903.00	\$11,612.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$3,584.90	\$14,339.60	\$3,191.00	\$12,764.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
44	638e10755	FIRE HYDRANT & VALVE BOX REMOVED FOR STORAGE, AS PER PLAN	4.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$204.00	\$816.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$789.20	\$3,156.80	\$66.00	\$264.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
45	638e14000	8 INCH WATER MAIN LOWERING, AS PER PLAN	4.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,306.00	\$5,224.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,878.70	\$15,514.80	\$715.00	\$2,860.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00
46	638E40200	8 INCH WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND CAST IRON MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS, AS PER PLAN	1,510.00	FOOT	\$59.00	\$89,090.00	\$55.00	\$83,050.00	\$69.00	\$104,190.00	\$71.80	\$108,418.00	\$56.50	\$85,315.00	\$66.03	\$99,705.30
47	638E41100	8 INCH GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	5.00	EACH	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$813.00	\$4,065.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,338.10	\$6,690.50	\$908.00	\$4,540.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00
48	638e98127	WATER WORK MISC. - CHLORINATION PITS	3.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$795.00	\$2,385.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$378.50	\$1,135.50	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
49	638e98125	WATER WORK MISC. - WATER SYSTEM HYPOCHLORINATION BY WATER DEPARTMENT	1.00	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$982.00	\$982.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$989.40	\$989.40	\$1,539.00	\$1,539.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
50	203e12402	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	3.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,918.00	\$8,754.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,793.00	\$8,379.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
51	204E13000	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	300.00	CU YD	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$32.50	\$9,750.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
52	253s03110	TYPE "A" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (CONCRETE), DRIVEWAY, APRON, OR PARKING LOT, AS PER PLAN	1,045.00	SQ YD	\$46.00	\$48,070.00	\$51.00	\$53,295.00	\$45.00	\$47,025.00	\$49.20	\$51,414.00	\$47.50	\$49,637.50	\$50.00	\$52,250.00
53	253s03200	TYPE "B" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (ASPHALT OVER CONCRETE), ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN	2,540.00	SQ YD	\$46.00	\$116,840.00	\$60.00	\$152,400.00	\$65.00	\$165,100.00	\$73.60	\$186,944.00	\$67.00	\$170,180.00	\$69.00	\$175,260.00
54	253s03310	TYPE "C" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (ASPHALT), DRIVEWAY, APRON, OR PARKING LOT, AS PER PLAN	450.00	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$15,750.00	\$55.00	\$24,750.00	\$37.00	\$16,650.00	\$39.20	\$17,640.00	\$53.00	\$23,850.00	\$65.00	\$29,250.00
55	253s03610	TYPE "F" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (STONE), DRIVEWAY, APRON, OR PARKING LOT, AS PER PLAN	280.00	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$7.00	\$1,960.00	\$6.50	\$1,820.00	\$12.00	\$3,360.00
56	605E06001	4 INCH BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS, AS PER PLAN	1,430.00	FOOT	\$7.00	\$10,010.00	\$7.00	\$10,010.00	\$8.00	\$11,440.00	\$7.30	\$10,439.00	\$7.00	\$10,010.00	\$7.50	\$10,725.00
57	608e10011	4 INCH CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	4,760.00	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$23,800.00	\$5.40	\$25,704.00	\$4.25	\$20,230.00	\$4.80	\$22,848.00	\$4.00	\$19,040.00	\$5.00	\$23,800.00
58	609e26011	CURB, TYPE 6, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	980.00	FOOT	\$11.00	\$10,780.00	\$17.00	\$16,660.00	\$14.00	\$13,720.00	\$18.70	\$18,326.00	\$10.50	\$10,290.00	\$15.00	\$14,700.00
59	103s00010	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO DOCUMENTATION, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$628.00	\$628.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$549.10	\$549.10	\$17,732.00	\$17,732.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

**Dille Road, E204th Street, Roseland Avenue Sewers Waterline  
City of Euclid, Bid Opening Date: March 30, 2009**

60	103s05001	BONDS AND INSURANCES, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,643.00	\$8,643.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,320.00	\$25,320.00	\$13,575.00	\$13,575.00	\$54,520.00	\$54,520.00
61	201E21800	TREE REMOVED, 18 INCH SIZE	13.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$235.00	\$3,055.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$332.80	\$4,326.40	\$373.50	\$4,855.50	\$150.00	\$1,950.00
62	201E23000	TREE REMOVED, 30 INCH SIZE	3.00	EACH	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$685.00	\$2,055.00	\$465.00	\$1,395.00	\$904.80	\$2,714.40	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
63	614E11001	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$48,885.00	\$48,885.00	\$4,160.00	\$4,160.00	\$56,475.00	\$56,475.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
64	659s10048	LAWN RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN	6,500.00	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$22,750.00	\$6.25	\$40,625.00	\$2.00	\$13,000.00	\$4.50	\$29,250.00	\$10.00	\$65,000.00	\$4.25	\$27,625.00
65	680s17762	LANDSCAPING ALLOWANCE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
66	680s42501	ADDITIONAL GRANULAR BACKFILL	500.00	CU YD	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
67	680s42502	ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION	500.00	CU YD	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
68	680s42503	ADDITIONAL COMMON LABOR	500.00	HOUR	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
69	680s42504	ADDITIONAL TRADESMAN	500.00	HOUR	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00
70	680s42505	ADDITIONAL FOREMAN	100.00	HOUR	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
71	680s42506	ADDITIONAL TRUCK AND DRIVER	500.00	HOUR	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00
72	832E30001	EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
73	999s99943	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND MONITORING ALLOWANCE	1.00	LUMP	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
74	999s99997	UTILITY ALLOWANCE	1.00	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						<b>\$1,592,400.00</b>		<b>\$1,657,199.50</b>		<b>\$1,658,755.00</b>		<b>\$1,671,153.70</b>		<b>\$1,876,762.50</b>		<b>\$2,009,711.13</b>

Ref No.	Item No.	Alternate A Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Fabrzi Trucking		M. DiGioia Co.		Trax Construction		Mr. Excavator		Terrace Construction		Longo Construction	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	254E01000	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	3,122.00	SQ YD	\$2.05	\$6,400.10	\$2.50	\$7,805.00	\$2.00	\$6,244.00	\$1.70	\$5,307.40	\$3.00	\$9,366.00	\$2.75	\$8,585.50
2	407E10000	TACK COAT	312.00	GALLON	\$2.90	\$904.80	\$2.00	\$624.00	\$3.00	\$936.00	\$3.00	\$936.00	\$2.50	\$780.00	\$2.50	\$780.00
3	448E47021	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER P	130.00	CU YD	\$143.00	\$18,590.00	\$175.00	\$22,750.00	\$235.00	\$30,550.00	\$148.70	\$19,331.00	\$208.00	\$27,040.00	\$192.50	\$25,025.00
4	604e09002	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, METHOD B.1., AS PER PLAN	8.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$415.00	\$3,320.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
5	604e34502	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, METHOD B.1., AS PER PLAN	7.00	EACH	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$304.00	\$2,128.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
6	604E50000	SPECIAL - MISCELLANEOUS METAL	2,450.00	POUND	\$1.00	\$2,450.00	\$1.00	\$2,450.00	\$1.00	\$2,450.00	\$1.20	\$2,940.00	\$1.00	\$2,450.00	\$1.00	\$2,450.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						<b>\$34,294.90</b>		<b>\$38,129.00</b>		<b>\$49,180.00</b>		<b>\$33,364.40</b>		<b>\$45,084.00</b>		<b>\$42,090.50</b>

**Alternate B**

Ref No.	Item No.	Alternate B Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Fabrzi Trucking		M. DiGioia Co.		Trax Construction		Mr. Excavator		Terrace Construction		Longo Construction	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	254E01000	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,052.00	SQ YD	\$2.05	\$2,156.60	\$4.50	\$4,734.00	\$2.00	\$2,104.00	\$1.70	\$1,788.40	\$5.50	\$5,786.00	\$5.00	\$5,260.00
2	407E10000	TACK COAT	105.00	GALLON	\$2.90	\$304.50	\$2.00	\$210.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$2.50	\$262.50	\$2.50	\$262.50
3	448E47021	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER P	44.00	CU YD	\$143.00	\$6,292.00	\$206.00	\$9,064.00	\$235.00	\$10,340.00	\$148.70	\$6,542.80	\$245.00	\$10,780.00	\$226.00	\$9,944.00
4	604e09002	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, METHOD B.1., AS PER PLAN	3.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$415.00	\$1,245.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
5	604e34502	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, METHOD B.1., AS PER PLAN	3.00	EACH	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$304.00	\$912.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
6	604E50000	SPECIAL - MISCELLANEOUS METAL	1,050.00	POUND	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.20	\$1,260.00	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$1,050.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						<b>\$12,203.10</b>		<b>\$16,858.00</b>		<b>\$17,409.00</b>		<b>\$11,856.20</b>		<b>\$20,035.50</b>		<b>\$18,616.50</b>

<b>Totals</b>						<b>\$1,638,898.00</b>		<b>\$1,712,186.50</b>		<b>\$1,725,344.00</b>		<b>\$1,716,374.30</b>		<b>\$1,941,882.00</b>		<b>\$2,070,418.13</b>
---------------	--	--	--	--	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------